
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum
 

To: Bill Hanson 
School Board Members 

From: KerryM. Leider t~l~ 
Date: July 29,2010 f 
Re: Bid #1181 - Asbestos Abatement at Denfeld High School- Change Order #1 ­

Mavo Systems, Inc. 

Bid #1181 - Asbestos Abatement at Denfe1d High School was approved at the Regular School
 
Board Meeting on May 4, 2010.
 

Change Order #1 to this bid is to remove asbestos containing insulation in various locations
 
resulting in an increase of $37,740.00.
 

Recommendation:
 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
 
#1181- Asbestos Abatement at Denfeld High School.
 

Attachment
 



.•.••.•.••~•.••.••. i IX 
Document G701/CMa™ ­

.. :::}>:.•..:.. ::
.'t 

.~:.: 

(Nain~k'nd qddress): 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 
INITIAllON DATE: July 8,2010 . 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 8240! 0048 
CONTRACT DATE: April 15,2010 
CONTRACT FOR: Asbestos Abatement 

OWNER: I:8J 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: I:8J 

ARCHITECT: I:8J 
CONTRACTOR: I:8J 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 0 

TA~88~~db'l~fcA!~ij~b~s FOLLOWS:
 

i~~~C9Y~I~~;~~d~~i~;~;p$i9f asbestos contmnmg iliennal systems insulation from tlle mterior of the breeching located in
 
~'boU~f#'il.lm. . .. .... ... ... . 
~~;806:Qo ... .. 

2.Rsffi#v!lll,l'pfq~~~~I9:i560 SF ofasbestos contmning tllennal systems insulation surroWlding attic ductwork 
S2},Mo.Qo ... . 

,,'.:c.-,-·:---."·,-:·. :.: " :.' _ .:_<_> 

3,R¢!#l'Neijppri:))(imm~ly??('rSF of asbestos contmnmg venniculite attic insulation from above the ceilmg in room 343. 
~!;4QQ:M .. . . 

T~#l i@.()Unt()f~ cbl!1lge:~37, 740.00 

.[4~origIDlil Cdhttij~§wn was ... $ -=22;;.;8"'-',4;.;;.07'0.~00:-

~~i c~.\Wc~~~~l?r~TIq~~lyautllori4;~911~eOrders $ __----:~~0.7:00~ 
The CQ1.l,jfil¢t§W»PU9t;Jgtllis change order was $ -=2~28::z,,4::-::0_70._700=__ 
W¢{.:<lritrlict~MmWI1 pe increased by tllis Oumge Order m the amount of $ 37,740.00 

$ ---~2""66-:'-,1""4-:-0.""'00:-i'h¢ *~w GsmtiactSilin inclu<\ing@SPniUlge Order will be 

Tb~C~!cfij9!'t4ne~Il.l,le iricr~~!l(fbYZero(0) days. 
Th!\,pate dtStibstantiat Completion as oftlle dale of this Change Order therefore is 

NotE:This$umm~rY dO~Sll?t reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
 
M*ximum PriceW4~chhaye been authorized by Construction Change Directive.
 

AlA Document G701/CMalll -1882. Cop)1ight 0 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All lights reserved. WARNING: Thl' AlA' Document',
 
protected by U.S. Copyllght Law and International TINtles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA' Document, or any portion of It, may
 
relult In levere civil and criminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent poaalble under the law. This document was produced by AlA
 
aoftWB'e at 11:48:20 on 07/D812D10 under Order No.37'98725644_1 which expires on OS/2312011, and la not for resale.
 
User Notea: (1867469681)
 

1 

mailto:i@.()Unt()f
http:�.��.�.��~�.��.��

